

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3622 of 2024

Revisionist :- Smt Sushila

Opposite Party :- Rajiv Kumar Chaudhary

Counsel for Revisionist :- Ashish Pandey,Randhir Jain

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Sanjay Kumar Mishra

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

At the outset, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 has drawn attention of the Court to the fact that the State of U. P. has not been impleaded as one of the respondents.

Learned counsel for revisionist is directed to implead State of U. P. as respondent no. 1 during course of the day.

List as fresh on 20.3.2025.

Learned counsel for revisionist is directed to supply copy of the revision to learned AGA.

Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 may file counter affidavit, if any, by the next date fixed.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025

HR